Waverley Gate 2-4 Waterloo Place Edinburgh EH1 3EG



Telephone: 0131 536 9000 www.nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk www.nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

Date: 05/03/2024 Your Ref: Our Ref: 8388

Enquiries to : Richard Mutch Extension: 35687 Direct Line: 0131 465 5687 loth.freedomofinformation@nhs.scot richard.mutch@nhs.scot

Dear

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION – GP PRACTICES

I write in response to your request for information in relation to GP Practices.

Question:

• The number of registered GPs in each GP practice within Edinburgh?

Answer:

A list of the number of GPs in each practice in Edinburgh is provided below as per our current validated information. These figures are based on head count only and information is not available on WTE.

Practice Code	Practice Name	Number of listed GPs
70075	Braids Medical Practice	8
70094	The Green Practice	7
70107	Leven Medical Practice	4
70126	Southfield Medical Practice	5
70131	Colinton Surgery	10
70164	Ferniehill Surgery	7
70179	Leith Surgery	6
70198	Niddrie Medical Practice	5
70215	Craigmillar Medical Group	11
70220	Ladywell Medical Centre (West)	8
70234	The Long House Surgery	8
70253	Whinpark Medical Practice	11
70268	Brunton Place Surgery	5
70272	Bangholm Medical Centre	7
70291	Inchpark Surgery	6









Headquarters Waverley Gate 2-4 Waterloo Place Edinburgh EH1 3EG

Chair Professor John Connaghan CBE Chief Executive Calum Campbell Lothian NHS Board is the common name of Lothian Health Board

70319	West End Medical Practice	10
70323	Bruntsfield Medical Practice	9
70361	Ladywell Medical Centre (East)	11
70376	Liberton Medical Group	9
70381	Mackenzie Medical Centre	11
70408	Dr Thyne & Partners	8
70412	Grange Medical Group	6
70427	Milton Surgery	8
70451	Meadows Medical Practice	4
70470	Dalkeith Road Medical Practice	4
70499	Annandale Medical Practice	6
70501	Murrayfield Medical Practice	8
70516	Gracemount Medical Practice	2
70521	The Hopetoun Practice	6
70535	Blackhall Medical Centre	8
70569	Restalrig Park Medical Centre	8
70573	Crewe Medical Centre	6
70588	The Southern Medical Group	8
70592	University Health Service	15
70605	Durham Road Medical Group	5
70610	Craiglockhart Medical Group	6
70639	Dr A Comiskey and Partners	10
70658	Baronscourt Surgery	7
70662	Muirhouse Medical Group	17
70709	Davidson's Mains Medical Centre	4
70747	Summerside Medical Practice	4
70785	St Triduana's Medical Practice	12
70790	Morningside Medical Practice	8
70841	St Leonard's Medical Centre	4
70893	Braefoot Medical Practice	8
70906	Sighthill Red Medical Practice	3
70911	Sighthill Green Medical Practice	12
70925	Riccarton General Practice	5

The Pentlands Medical Practice	13
Edinburgh Access Practice	5
Wester Hailes Medical Practice	10
The Victoria Practice	6
Slateford Medical Practice	10
Polwarth Medical Practice	7
Murrayfield Medical Centre	7
Springwell Medical Group	9
Firrhill Medical Centre	6
Leith Mount Surgery	11
Cramond Medical Practice	8
Challenging Behaviour General Practice	1
Gilmore Medical Practice	4
The Group Practice - Eyre	7
Mill Lane Surgery	9
Boroughloch Medical Practice	3
Links Medical Centre	8
Parkgrove Medical Practice	6
Ratho Medical Practice	11
Barclay Medical Practice East Craigs	6
Hermitage Medical Practice	6
South Queensferry Medical Practice	12
	Edinburgh Access PracticeWester Hailes Medical PracticeThe Victoria PracticeSlateford Medical PracticePolwarth Medical PracticeMurrayfield Medical CentreSpringwell Medical GroupFirrhill Medical CentreLeith Mount SurgeryCramond Medical PracticeGilmore Medical PracticeGilmore Medical PracticeThe Group Practice - EyreMill Lane SurgeryBoroughloch Medical PracticeLinks Medical CentreLane SurgeryBoroughloch Medical PracticeLane SurgeryBoroughloch Medical PracticeLanks Medical PracticeHatho Medical PracticeRatho Medical PracticeBarclay Medical PracticeHermitage Medical Practice

Question:

• The total number of registered patients in each GP practice within Edinburgh (for which the most recent data is available)?

Answer:

General practice list size and demographics information is available on the Public Health Scotland website <u>General practice list size and demographics information - Publications -</u> <u>Public Health Scotland</u>

This information is exempt under Section 25 of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 - Information otherwise accessible

(1) Information which the applicant can reasonably obtain other than by requesting it under section 1(1) is exempt information.

I hope the information provided helps with your request.

If you are unhappy with our response to your request, you do have the right to request us to review it. Your request should be made within 40 working days of receipt of this letter, and we will reply within 20 working days of receipt. If our decision is unchanged following a review and you remain dissatisfied with this, you then have the right to make a formal complaint to the Scottish Information Commissioner within 6 months of receipt of our review response. You can do this by using the Scottish Information Commissioner's Office online appeals service at www.itspublicknowledge.info/Appeal. If you remain dissatisfied with the Commissioner's response you then have the option to appeal to the Court of Session on a point of law.

If you require a review of our decision to be carried out, please write to the FOI Reviewer at the email address at the head of this letter. The review will be undertaken by a Reviewer who was not involved in the original decision-making process.

FOI responses (subject to redaction of personal information) may appear on NHS Lothian's Freedom of Information website at: <u>https://org.nhslothian.scot/FOI/Pages/default.aspx</u>

Yours sincerely

ALISON MACDONALD Executive Director, Nursing, Midwifery and AHPs Cc: Chief Executive